ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO THE

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS

FOR THE

Moores Pike (College Mall to Woodruff) Sidewalk

Issued From:

The City of Bloomington

Planning and Transportation Department

Post Office Box 100

401 North Morton Street, Suite #130

Bloomington, Indiana 47402

Issue Date:

July 30, 2019

Letting Date:

August 5, 2019

This Addendum No.1 to the drawings and specifications shall supplement, amend and become a part of the quote documents, plans, and specifications for the Moores Pike (College Mall to Woodruff) Sidewalk. All bids and construction contracts shall be based on these modifications to the original contract documents. Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item No. 1: Questions and Answers

- (Q) The 2018 INDOT Specs call for the thermoplastic lines to be grooved into the surface and level with the asphalt. However grooving is normally a separate pay item. It would seem unnecessary in this instance on older pavement. I assume the intent is to just place them on the surface without grooving as done in the past?
 - (A) Grooving the pavement prior to thermoplastic will not be required with this contract. However, the contractor shall submit a copy of the Manufacturer's installation guide and will be responsible for following the Manufacturer's recommendations.
- (Q) Will there be a 12" pipe item created for the new pipe shown in the table on sheet 19?
 - (A) See the Corrected Schedule of Items included as part of this addendum. Two new line items have been added to the Schedule of Items.
- (Q) Also as a note I believe there is a sizable quantity mistake on CYD of topsoil. It shows the same CYD amount of topsoil as SYS seeding.
 - (A) See the Corrected Schedule of Items included as part of this addendum. Line item #19 Top Soil quantity has changed.

- (Q) Are there any available borings or as-built information on what the existing pavement depth is and whether there is concrete underneath?
 - (A) There are no available roadway as-builts plans and the design effort did not obtain borings on this project.

	CERTIFIED BY:	All the
	NEIL.	Kopper
	Inter Engii	IM Transportation & Traffic neer
•	Сіту	OF BLOOMINGTON, IN

Acknowledge receipt of the addendum by representing it on the Quote Form in Section B and submitting a signed copy with your quote proposal.

RECEIVED BY:	CONTRA	ACTOR (FIRM AND ADDRESS)	
SIGNATURE:			DATE:
PRINTED NAME:			
TITLE:			_

Project Title: Moores Pike (College Mall to Woodruff) Sidewalk

			Approximate			
LINE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity and Units	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
001	105-06845	Construction Engineering	1	Lump sum	-	, and a supply respect to the state of the s
002	107-09367	Inspect Hole, Deeper than 3 ft.	3	Each	÷ 1/2	
003	110-01001	Mobilization and Demobilizatin	1	Lump sum	antones Aseron anti il Imperiori Nord	
004	201-52370	Clearing Right of Way	1	Lump sum		
005	203-02000	Excavation Common	335	CYS	_ =0400000000000000000000000000000000000	
006	203-02070	Borrow	62	CYS	<u>-</u>	
007	205-06933	Temporary Inlet Protection	10	Each		
008	205-06937	Temporary Silt Fence	760	LFT	-	<u> </u>
009	211-09264	Structure Backfill, Type 3	5 isansetykkasenkyttik	CYS		
010	301-07448	Compacted Aggregate No. 53 Base	70	TON	- <u> </u>	
011	304-07490	HMA Patching Type B	68	TON	oversenerge verselet in	
012	401-10258	Joint Adhesive, Surface	838	LFT	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
013	406-05520	Asphalt for Tack Coat	303	SYS		
014	604-06070	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 in,	470	SYS	<u> </u>	an in the state of the state o
015	604-08086	Curb Ramp, Concrete	44 	SYS		60.444.4-4 -00.000.0000.0000.000
016	604-12083	Detectable Warning Surfaces	12	SYS	-	<u> </u>
017	605-06125	Curb, Concrete, Modified	851	LFT	-	
018	610-08446	PCCP for Approaches, 6 in.	165	Sys	Astronomics (Company)	
019	621-09867	Topsoil	236	CYS		en er stelle en er
020	621-06554	Mulched Seeding U	702	SYS		<u> </u>
021	715-01354	Clean Existing Pipe	31	LFT		
022	715-05048	Pipe, Type 4, Circular, 6 in.	126	LFT	•	<u> </u>
023	715-05053	Pipe, Underdrain, Outlet 6 in.	4 Seed as a part of 60%	LFT	- -	
024	718-12306	Geotextile for Underdrain, Type IB	81	SYS	4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	<u></u>
025	720-04499	Inlet Reconstruct	3	Lft		
026	720-44015	Casting, 2, Furnish and Adjust to Grade, ADA Compliant	1	Each	•	
027	720-44025	Casting, 4, Furnish and Adjust to Grade	2	Each		-
028	720-45035	Inlet, F7	2	Each	ymen	
029	720-45045	Inlet, J10	4	Each	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

CONTINUED TO NEXT PAGE

Proposal Schedule of Items (Unit Prices)

Project Title: Moores Pike (College Mall to Woodruff) Sidewalk

LINE	. ITEM	DESCRIPTION.	Approximate Quantity and Units	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
030	732-11770	Aggregate for Drainage Fill	19	-CYS		-
031	732-11810	Modular Block Wall	331	SFT	-	
032	732-11811	Modular Block Wall Erection	331	SFT	-	<u> </u>
033	801-06775	Maintaining Traffic Sign, Post, Square Type 1, Reinforced		Lump Sum		_
034	802-05701	Anchor Base	23	LET	<u></u>	
035	802-07060	Sign, Sheet, Relocate	2 w wydeigh sa nkielae od 16.	Each	_ 	
036	808-05866	Pavement Message Marking Remove	6	SYS		
037	808-06368	Transverse Marking, Remove	37	LFT		
038	808-06703	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 in.	341	LFT	-	
039	808-06716	Line, Remove	2547	LFT	-	
040	808-11493	Line, Thermoplastic, Dotted, White, 4 in.	87	LFT _	<u>.</u>	
041	808-75245	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 in.	2302	LFT		oka kultūra tartus jūra
042	808-75260	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, White, 12 in.	46	LFT		- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
043	808-75297	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, White, 24 in.	36	LFT		
044	808-75300	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Crosswalk Line, White, 6 in.	102	LFT _	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
045	808-75320	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, Lane Indication Arrow	6	Each		
046	808-75998	Snowplowable Raised Pavement Marker, Blue	-3	Each _		
D47	211-09264	Structure Backfill, Type 1	19	CYS _		- moneo (moneo (moneo
048	715-05149	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 12 IN	32	LFT		

TOTAL PROJECT BID:	-

Bidder acknowledges that:

- 1. Each Bid Unit Price includes an amount considered by Bidder to be adequate to cover Contactor's overhead and profit for each separately identified item, and
- 2. Estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Work will be based on actual quantities determined as provided in the Contract Documents.